Foundation plantings and a total of nine (9) landscape islands will be installed, and all storage 
yards will be fenced and screened in accordance with UDO Section 6.4. A fifteen foot (15’) street 
yard buffer will be installed along the front property line, three hundred seventy six (376) linear 
feet of sidewalk will be installed within the NCDOT right-of-way, and the site will be designed to 
allow for cross-access. Building elevations provided satisfy the requirements of the building façade 
standards in Article 7, Section 7-5 of the UDO.